The wage rates for each bargaining unit classification are set forth in Appendix B. 

Effective May 1, 2019, the hourly rates for each of the bargaining unit classifications shall be 
increased fifty cents per hour ($.50/hr). In addition, each bargaining unit member shall receive a 
two hundred seventy-five dollar ($275) one-time lump sum payment payable in the first pay 
period in May 2019. 

Effective May I, 2020, the hourly rates for each of the bargaining unit classifications shall be 
increased sixty cents per hour ($.60/hr). 

Effective May 1, 202 I, the hourly rates for each of the bargaining unit classifications shall be